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Glossary of Terms (and conditions) INDEX

Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as
described in the catalogue. CATEGORY PAGE
NOTE: If you prefer to receive this catalogue via email, let us know on in-
fo@imprimaturbooks.com.au

American Civil War 3
My Bookroom is open each day by appointment - preferably
in the afternoons. Give me a call. o e
Aviation 4
Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book,
4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); diw = dust wrapper; .
pp = pages; vg cond = (which | thought was self explanatory) very good condition. ESplonage 5
Other dealers use a variety including fine’ which | would rather leave to coins etc.
lllus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library . .
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally M111tary Blography 7
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps +
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such Military General 8
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance,
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr =
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end Napoleonic Crimean and Victorian Eras 9
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title 4
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book Naval 10
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine,
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are
restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore Special Forces and Airborne 11
books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job
ata good price. By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue,
ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering. Vietnam 12
Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas
orders by credit card only. Postage will be by cheapest and most practical
means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express Post is

the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post has The Great War 1914-1918 14
increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 500gms
and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is the 3kg

red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC). World War 2 1939-1945 16

Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’. Established buyers
can pay by credit card, cheque, money order etc on receipt of an invoice.

Welcome to catalogue #230, post ANZAC Day 2020. Even though most of us were confined to
barracks because of this COVIS 19 bug, we celebrated the day in a most wonderful way.
Thousands of people stood out on their doorsteps, driveway and balconies at 6am with
candle in hand and welcomed the sun. It was a great way to remember the thousands who
have given their lives in the service of this country and it may well be my celebration of
choice in the following years. I think my days of prancing down the Terrace with a bunch of
ratbag mates is long passed. Besides, who wants to get dressed up, festooned with bling? Also
it was a week when I celebrated my 73rd birthday (27th). With social distancing in vogue, it
was dinner for four around here with my daughter and her husband. The rules are beginning
to be relaxed here in WA with gatherings of up to 10 now allowed. We’ve had only 8 deaths
here in WA which seems to indicate a serious “flattening of the curve’. We may well be
leading the pack here in Australia although we will not speak too soon. We must remember
what happened in 1918-19 when thousands died of Spanish Flu in 1918 and when they
thought it was defeated they suffered a severe surge in 1919 which took thousands more. I
feel a lot of good will come from this pandemic. People are starting to think of their families,
neighbours and friends again whereas pre pandemic we were all heads down and bum up,
getting on with our own little lives in our own little bubble. This is probably the wake-up call
we all deserved. I've heard from many long-term mates that [ hadn’t heard from for yonks.
And I've phoned, emailed, texted many more. Well done all, keep it up. Again this list
contains many gems, many listed before and others new to the stage, I'm sure there will be
plenty for all tastes. As usual, this list is dedicated to those in the firing line —soldiers, police,
ambos, nurses, doctors, hospital staff et al. Thank you one and all. Via Con Dios  Mick & Jo
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American Civil War

230/1. (9141) Axelrod, Alan The Horrid Pit: The Battle of the Crater, The Civil War's Cruelest Mission. Carrol & Graf Publish-
ers, NY, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, appendix, biblio, index, pp284, **the Battle of the Crater on July 30,
1864, was the greatest Union fiasco of the war. The explosion of the mine opened a gap in the Confederate line that might have ended the war if
properly exploited but the Union generalship from Meade and Burnside down performed abominably, vg cond, A$38.

230/2. (8751) Buchanan, Lamont. A Pictorial History of the Confederacy. Bonanza Books, NY, 1971. 1st ed, 4to in protected d/w,
fully illustrated (over 300 illustrations) in b/w photos and block prints, index, pp288, **the whole vivid story in pictures of the gallant,
heroic slice of history that was the Confederate States of America, from the delegate's first meeting to the final dissolution, vg cond, A$28.

230/3. (9574) Dowdey, Clifford. Lee's Last Campaign: The Story of Lee and His Men Against Grant, 1864. Bonanza Books, NY,
1960. Poss reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, large map 'The Wilderness to Petersburg' in prelims, various other maps, biblio-
graphical essay and biblio, index, pp415, **the detailed and moving story of Lee's last campaign of manoeuver with the Army of Northern
Virginia in the 6 weeks from early May to mid-june of 1964. It is a story of the aging Lee meeting a confident and aggressive younger opponent
in Grant, vg cond, A$26.

230/4. (8974) Fishel, Edwin C. The Secret War for the Union: The Untold Story of Military Intelligence in the Civil War. Mari-
ner Books, NY, 1996. 1st ed, thick 8vo in card covers, extensive chapter notes and biblio, index, pp734, **'recommended for all Civil
War collections'- Library Journal; 'Breaks much new ground, revises orthodox interpretations of famous commanders and campaigns, and de-
serves to reach a wide audience' - New York Times. vg cond and uncommon, A$35.

230/5. (9735) Flood, Charles Bracelen. Grant and Sherman: The Friendship That Won the Civil War. Farrar, Straus & Giroux,
NY, 2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in good, protected d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp460, **William Tecumseh Sherman
said of Ulysses S. Grant 'We were as brothers'. They were two of the most important figures of the Civil War and together they were able to
defeat Lee and his Confederate Army, vg cond, A$26.

230/6. (10287) Hennessy, John J. Return to Bull Run: The Campaign and Battle of Second Manassas. Simon & Schuster, NY,
1993. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, end notes, Order of Battle, list of key players, biblio, index, pp607, **Second Manassas
may well have been a great commanders greatest battle. The story of Robert E. Lee and the second great blood letting on Bull Run is human
drama on a grand scale. An important book in understanding Lee's strategies, vg cond, A$35.

230/7. (8195) Hunt, Roger, D. Colonels in Blue: Union Army Colonels of the Civil War: The New England States. Schiffer Mili-
tary History, USA, 2001. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, marbled boards, fully illustrated, full alpha listing, index, pp224, **the colonels from
Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island and Vermont, a useful research tool, vg cond and uncommon, A$36.

230/8. (9575) Katcher, Philip. Brassey's Almanac: The American Civil War. Brasssey's, London, 2003. 1st ed, large 8vo in protect-
ed d/w, plates and maps, statistical data, biblio, indexes, pp240, **a day by day chronology of the war plus 138 biographies of personali-
ties from Charles Adams to Felix Zollicoffer and full details of all equipment and weapons used by both sides, a very useful reference, vg cond,
AS$26.

230/9. (8979) Leech, Margaret. Reveille in Washington 1860-1965 Time Life Books, USA, 1980 (fp1941). Reprint, thick 8vo in card
covers, biblio, index, pp592, **this book won the Pulitzer Prize in 1941. It deals with Washington and its part in the Civil War, very inter-
esting perspectives, vg cond, A$30.

230/10. (9689) Marvel, William (ed). The MONITOR Chronicles: One Sailor's Account and Today's Campaign to Recover the
Civil War Wreck The Mariner's Museum/Simon & Schuster, NY, 2000. 1st ed? Small 4to in d/w, fully illustrated in colour, sepia
and b/w, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp272, **the MONITOR was an iron-clad gun-boat the bulk of which was submerged. It engaged
Confederate iron-clad CSS VIRGINIA at Cape Hatteras North Carolina on Dec 31st of 1862 (the year it was built) and sank in heavy seas. A
survivor George S. Geer provides the first hand account, vg cond, A$32.

230/11. (9736) McNeil, Jim. Masters of the Shoals: Tales of the Cape Fear Pilots Who Ran the Union Blockade. Da Capo Press,
USA, 2003. 1st Da Capo ed, trade 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated, appendix lists pilots and their boats, chapter notes, bib-
lio, index, pp188, **the daring Cape Fear pilots who risked their lives for the Confederacy. The Union navy blockaded the Cape Fear river at
Wilmington, keeping desperately needed food and supplies from reaching the Confederacy, vg cond, A$24.

230/12. (10424) O'Connor, Richard. Sheridan: The Inevitable Konecky, NY, 1993 (fp1953). Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w,
maps, biblio, chacter notes, index, pp400, **the classic biography of General Phillip Sheridan. He was the mastermind behind the Union
Army's cavalry operations distinguishing himself at Murfreesboro, the Chatanooga campaign, the Shenandoah Valley and Five Forks, vg
cond, A$42.

230/13. (9754) Rawls, Walton (ed). Great Civil War Heroes and Their Battles. Abbeville Press, NY, 1985. 1st ed, 3rd printing,
large oblong 4to in protected d/w, inscription in fep and half-title pages, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, index, pp304 (note:
book weighs 1.8kg packed) **a beautifully laid out book showing many battle scenes in colour and portaits of the heroes from both sides, vg
cond, A$32.

230/14. (4528) Scharf, J. Thomas. History of the Confederate States Navy: From It's Organisation to the Surrender of It's Last
Vessel. Gramercy Books, NY, 1996. (fp c1867) Facsimile reprint, thick 8vo in d/w;, illus, index, full list of all vessels, pp824, **the
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author was an officer of the Confederate States Navy; covers the struggle with the US Navy, river and open sea engagements, blockade-running,
Iron-clads and torpedoes and the history of privateering, a great book, vg cond, A$42.

230/15. (8550) Thayer, William M. From the Tan Yard to the White House: The Story of the Life of General Grant. Hodder &
Stoughton, London, 1892. 6th ed, 8vo in green cloth with gilt titles, book plate, portrait in frontispiece, pp411, **from humble begin-
nings to General of the US Army to President; one of the great leaders of his era, spine weak else good cond and uncommon, A$36.

230/16. (10296) Walsh, George. "Whip the Rebellion": Ulysses S. Grant's Rise to Command. Tom Doherty, NY, 2005. 1st ed, large
8vo in mint d/w, chapter notes, index, pp480, **Grant was forced to resign his commission from the peacetime army for excessive drinking.
He then did it hard until the Civil War broke out and he found himself a colonel and then a general. The rest they say is history, as new cond,
A$42.

230/17. (9734) Wert, Jeffrey D. The Sword of Lincoln: The Army of the Potomac. Simon & Schuster, NY, 2006. 1st ed trade card
cover ed, plates, maps, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp559, **from Bull Run to Gettysburg to Appomattox, the Army of the
Potomac repeatedly fought, and eventually defeated Robert E. Lee and his Army of Northern Virginia. They were rubbish under McClellan,
Burnside and Hooker but came good under Mead at Gettysburg. After Gettysburg Grant took over and eventually defeated Lee, vg cond, A$24.

230/18. (8565) Williams, Major George F.. The Memorial War Book: As Drawn from Historical Records and Personal Narratives
of the Men Who Served in the Great Struggle. Arno Press, NY, 1979 (fpc1870). Facsimile reprint, enormous folio-sized book in
protected d/w, (weighs over 2kg), over 2,000 illustrations, index, pp613, **an extraordinary work covering the entire Civil War, a great
reference, vg cond, A$35.

Aviation

230/19. (8758) Ayris, Cyril. Kittyhawk Pilots. Stanley Milton Watt, Perth, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and slip-case, plates, hon-
our roll of 450 Sqn RAAF, superior paper, biblio, pp164, **the story of Stan Watt and his fellow Kittyhawk pilots of 450 Sqn, RAAF in the
desert war of WW2, vg cond, A$45.

230/20. (8360) Azaola, Juan Ramon (ed in chief). Austro-Hungarian Aces of World War 1, Eastern Front. Osprey Aviation, Ma-
drid, 2001. 1st ed?, large 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, appendix list all aces (49) and their victories
(Brumowski - 35/8), pp64, **part of the 'Aircraft of the Aces: Men & Legends' series, vg cond, A$25.

230/21. (8361) Azaola, Juan Ramon. (ed in chief) Austro-Hungarian Aces of World War 1, Italian Front. Osprey Aviation, Madrid,
2001. 1st ed?, large 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, appendix lists aces (same list as previous), pp63, **part of
the 'Aircraft of the Aces: Men & Legends' series, vg cond, A$25.

230/22. (8362) Azaola, Juan, Ramon. Allied Aces of the Korean War. Osprey Aviation, Madrid, 2001. 1st ed?, large 8vo in card
covers, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, schematics of the F-86F Sabre, pp64, **part of the 'Aircraft of the Aces: Men & Legends, vg
cond, A$25.

230/23. (7116) Birdsall, Steve. Flying Buccaneers: The Illustrated Story of Kenney's Fifth Air Force. David & Charles, London,
1978. 1st UK ed, small 4to in d/w, profusely illus in colour and b/w, appendix lists the fighter aces of the 5th AF, biblio, index,
pp312, **the 5th played an important part in the Pacific War. Much of their buil-up work was done in Australia. They saw action all over the
Theatre in particular Rabaul, New Guine and later the Philippines. They flew Kittyhawks, Aircobras, Lightnings etc, vg cond and hard to
find, A$45.

230/24. (9370) Cooksley, Peter G. The RFC/RNAS Handbook 1914-1918. Sutton Publishing, UK, 2000. 1st ed, 4to in good d/w,
fully illustrated,appendices, biblio, index, index, pp208, **the Royal Flying Corps and the Royal Naval Air Service were there for the dura-
tion of the war - they were the precursors for the formation of the Royal Air Force, vg cond, A$46.

230/25. (9390) Davis, Mick. Sopwith Aircraft. The Crowood Press, UK, 1999." 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, fully illustrated, appen-
dices, index, pp178, **the Sopwith Aviation Company, established by Thomas Sopwith, was at the forefront of aviation during WW1.Sopwith
had been a pioneering pilot in the pre-war years who progressed to producing his own very good aeroplanes including the Pup and legendary
Camel, vg cond, A$68.

230/26. (9371) Funderburk. Thomas R. The Fighters: The Men and Machines of the First World War. Grosset & Dunlap, NY,
1965. 1st ed, 4to in good d/w, fully illustrated narrative, biblio, index, pp200, **the unique record of the birth and development of fighter
aviation from its earliest days through WW1 with vivid photos, detailed plans and descriptions, vg cond, A$45.

230/27. (9730) Heydemarck (trans from the German by Claud W. Sykes) Double-Decker C.666. John Hamilton, London, 1934
(fp1931). 3rd printing, large 8vo in worn & soiled beige cloth, lacks d/w, book plate on inside cover, frontispiece fragile, plates,
illustrations, economy paper hence some foxing, pp206, **the author's account of his service in the German air service in particular the
fight against the French on the Western Front, fair cond and very scarce, A$32.

230/28. (6580) Howe, Stuart. The de Havilland Mosquito: An Illustrated History. Aston Publications, UK, 1992. 1st ed, 4to in d/
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w fully illus in colour and b/w, pp159, **a private venture aircraft, the wood-construction Mosquito was one of the most versatile of all British
aircraft in WW2. It operated as a fighter, an unarmed bomber, pathfinder and photo recce platform, vg cond, A$38.

230/29. (9659) Ilbery, Peter. Hatching an Air Force: 2 SFTS, 5 SFTS, 1 BFTS: Uranquinty and Wagga Wagga. Banner Books, Qld,
2002. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, colour plate in frontis, profusely illustrated, graduate & refresher course rolls, glossary, chapter
notes, biblio, index, pp208, **on the eve of WW2 in 1939 the RAAF had a total of 310 officers and 3,179 airmen and around 220 assorted non-
combat aircraft configured into 10 squadrons not considered operational. At the end of the war in 1945 they had reached 180,000 personnel and
fought in most theatres. Theses training schools at Uranquinty and Wagga shouldered much of the burden, new, A$28.

230/30. (1112) Jay, Alwyn. Endurance; A History of RAAF Aircrew Participation in Liberator (B-24) Operations of RAF Coastal
Command 1941-1945. Banner Books, Qld, 1996. 1st ed, roy 8vo in d/w, index, appendices list models and id features plus cockpit
layouts, biblio, pp224, **the war against the U-Boats in the North Atlantic was waged by long range Libs. Again the Aussies were in everything,
new, A$45.

230/31. (10176) Lax, Mark & Kane-Maguire, Leon. To See the Dawn Again: A History of 462 Squadron, RAAF, 1942-2008. Authors,
Canberra, 2008. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated, appendices include honour roll, honours and awards, aircraft
serials, biblio, index, pp486, **462 Sqn, RAAF flew Halifax heavy bombers from England to Germany and occupied Europe. Reformed again in
2005 as an airforce electronic support, computer, intelligence analysis and operational security unit, vg cond, A$45.

230/32. (9899) Nelmes, Michael V. & Jenkins, Ian. G-FOR-GEORGE: A Memorial to RAAF Bomber Crews 1939-45: 460 Squadron,
RAAF. Banner Books, Qld, 2000. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, clean ex lib copy, plates, appendices, biblio, pp240, **3,500 RAAF
aircrew died in RAF Bomber Command 1939-45. G for George is the Avro Lancaster located in the Australian War Memorial and is a memorial to
all who gave their lives, vg cond, A$36.

230/33. (1116) Parnell, Neville. Whispering Death: A History of the RAAF’s Beaufighter Squadrons. Reed Publications, Sydney,
1980. 1st ed, large 4to in protected d/w, profusely illus with b/w plates, appendices list all air frames and their fate, biblio, index,
pp128, **a comprehensive listing of all aircraft flown and pilots, operating procedures and cockpit layouts, vg cond, now rare, A$135.

230/34. (8212) Pentland, Geoffrey. The P-40 Kittyhawk in Service. Kookaburra Technical Publications, Melbourne, 1974. 1st ed, 4to
in illustrated cloth boards, colour and b/w plates, (one page of colour plates are missing as is the front end paper), pp66, **the Curtis
P-40 Kittyhawk in Australian service, apart from page damage gen fair cond and priced accordingly, A$25.

230/35. (779) Price, Alfred. Spitfire: A Complete Fighting History. PRC, UK, 1991. Reprint, large 4to in d/w, fully illus, appendices
list technical data, pp301, **the most famous aircraft ever to serve in the RAF; it remained in production for 12 years, vg cond, A$25.

230/36. (5669) Scutts, Jerry. Republic P-47 Thunderbolt: The Operational Record. Airlife, UK, 1998. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and
mylar, colour and b/w plates, appendices, index, ppl67, **nicknamed 'the jug', the Thunderbolt, although a heavy-weight single-seat fighter,
was a strong and powerful aircraft. Its main role was as a long-range bomber escort over Europe destroying 3,916 enemy planes. It was superceded
by the P-51 Mustang, vg cond, A$42.

230/37. (11028) Shores, Christopher. Air Aces. Bison Books, USA, 1983. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, maps,
biblio, index, pp192, **Hartman shot down 352 Russian aircraft on the Eastern Front in WW2. No one comes near him for numbers but he had
it easy compared to flying against the Brits and Americans over Western Europe, vge cond, A$34.

230/38. (10489) Weyl, A.R. Fokker: The Creative Years. Putnam, London, 1965. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, profusely illustrated in b/w, ap-
pendices, index, pp420, **a record in intimate detail of the formative years of the Fokker company and tells the story of the men who flew Fokkers
and made them some of the most formidable in the world especially in the 1914-18 war, d/w bit rough else vg cond, A$55.

230/39. (10973) Woods, Laurie, DFC. Flying Into the Mouth of Hell. Boolarong Press, Qld, 2014 (fp2003). Reprint, trade 8vo in card
covers, epilogue, pp291, **the author served with 460 Sqn, RAAF in WW?2 and tells his harrowing story as a crewmember in a Lancaster over
Germany, new, A$28.

Espionage

230/40. (9142) (edited by publisher) The Secret History of World War 2: The Ultra-Secret Wartime Cables and Letters of Roosevelt,
Churchill and Stalin. Konecky & Konecky, USA, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in double d/w, pp277, **uneathed from the Russian archives,
this book contains every communique to and from Joseph Stalin and the American Presidents (Roosevelt and Truman) and the British Prime Min-
ister Churchill from 1941 to 1945, as new cond, A$35.

230/41. (9853) Bagley, Tennent, H. Spy Wars: Moles, Mysteries and Deadly Games. Yale Uni Press, USA, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in
protected d/w, a clean ex lib copy, appendices, chapter notes, index, pp313, **a gripping narrative, capturing one of the most controversial
espionage sagas of the Cold War, vg cond, A$24.

230/42. (10147) Bleakley, Jack. The Eavesdroppers. Author/AGPS, Canberra, 1992 (fp1991). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers, many
illustrations, annexes, biblio, index, pp261, **the author volunteered for an 'unspecified dangerous mission' thus becoming one of a select
group of wireless interceptors at the beginning of the war in the Pacific. They intercepted coded Japanese signals providing invaluable intelligence



to Macarthur, good cond, A$22.

230/43. (9679) Conant, Jennet. The Irregulars: Roald Dahl and the British Spy Ring in Wartime Washington. Simon & Schuster,
NY, 2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plares, index, pp390, **when Roald Dahl, a dashing young wounded RAFpilot, took up his post at
the British Embassy in Washington before Pearl Harbour, his assignment was to use his good looks, wit, and considerable charm to gain access to
the most powerful fiqures in US life,in particular the intelligence community, vg cond, A$28.

230/44. (9571) de Jong, Ben, Platje, Wies & Steele, Robert David. Peacekeeping Intelligence: Emerging Concepts for the Future. OSS
International Press, USA, 2003. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, biblio, index, pp525, **a convincing demonstration of the importance of intelli-
gence during peacekeeping operations and the necessity of creating an intelligence structure within international organisations such as the UN, vg
cond, A$24.

230/45. (10472) Deacon, Richard. A History of the Chinese Secret Service. Frederick Muller, London, 1972. 1st ed, large 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp521, **the Chinese have always been the masters of intelligence gathering. Their current
day efforts have moved them into espionage of the big time with fingers in every pot so to speak, vg cond, A$38.

230/46. (5322) Denniston, Robin. Churchill's Secret War: Diplomatic Decrypts, the Foreign Office and Turkey, 1942-44. Chancellor
Press, London, 2000 (fp1997). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp208, **research brings to light
Churchill's plan to open up a Balkans front; also details of the Cicero scandal when top secret documents were stolen in Ankara by the British Am-
bassador's valet and passed to the Germans, vg cond, A$25.

230/47. (9565) Hohne, Heinz. Codeword: Direktor: The Story of the Red Orchestra. Secker & Warburg, London, 1971 (fp1970 in
German as 'Kennwort: Direktor'.) 1st English ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, organisational charts, biblio, in-
dex, pp310, **a story of spies, traitors and idealists of the hunter and the hunted. This was the most successful Russian spy ring ever and right
under the noses of the Germans. The 'Rotte Capel' (Red Orchestra) was never caught, vg cond, A$34.

230/48. (9771) Jeffery, Keith. MI6: The History of the Secret Intelligence Service 1909-1949. Bloomsbury Press, London, 2010. 1st ed,
very large 8vo in protected d/w, inscribed in fep, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp810, **M16, otherwise known as Britain's Secret
Intelligence Service, was born in 1909 amid fears of rising power in other countries especially Germany. It was an effective espionage tool in the
Great War, between the wars and during WW?2. This is a warts & all account, vg cond, A$55.

230/49. (2757) Jones, Liane. A Quiet Courage. Corgi Books, UK, 1991. (fp1990). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, in-
dex, pp367, **heart-stopping accounts of those brave female SOE agents who were in constant danger from the Gestapo in Nazi-occupied France
in WW2, vg cond, A$22.

230/50. (11037) Macintyre, Ben. Agent ZIGZAG:The True Wartime Story of Eddie Chapman, Lover, Betrayer, Hero, Spy. Blooms-
bury, London, 2007. 1st card cover ed, trade 8vom plates, appendix, chapter notes, index, pp372, **Chapman was a double-agent who
outwitted both the British and the Nazis in WW2, vg cond, A$28.

230/51. (8532) Masters, Anthony. The Man Who Was "M": The Life of Maxwell Knight. Basil Blackwell, UK, 1980. 1st UK ed, large
8vo in protected d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp212, **Knight headed up Department B5 (b) in the 1930s as part of MI5. His responsibility was
counter-subversion targeting communist and fascist spy rings in England. He planted agents in the Communist Party of Great Britain, the British
Union of Fascists and other pre-war extremists groups, very interesting stuff, vg cond, A$32.

230/52. (10830) Matthews, Owen. An Impeccable Spy: Richard Sorge, Stalin's Master Agent. Bloomsbury, London, 2019. 1st ed,
large trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp435, **Richard Sorge was a renowned Russian spy who infiltrated the
highest eschalons of German, Chinese and Japanese society just before and including WW2, new, A$32.

230/53. (2837) Mosley, Leonard. The Druid: The Nazi Spy Who Double-Crossed The Double-Cross System. Eyre Methuen, Lon-
don, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo ind/w and mylar, pp240, **the intriquing account of the one German spy to elude the Double Cross System, a good
story, vg cond, A$34.

230/54. (10833) Purnell, Sonia. A Woman of No Importance: The Untold Story of Virginia Hall, WW2's Most Dangerous Spy. Vira-
go Press, London, 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, list of agents names, chapter notes, biblo, index, pp399, **in 1942 the
Gestapo would stop at nothing to track down the mysterious 'Limping Lady' who was fighting for the freedom of France. She was Virginia Hall, a
glamorous American with a wooden leg who was the first woman to infiltrate Vichy France for SOE, new, A$35.

230/55. (10196) Richelson, Jeffrey T. The U.S. Intelligence Community. Westview Press, USA, 1995 (fp1985), 3rd ed, large trade 8vo
in card covers, diagrams, acronyms and abbreviations, chapter footnotes, index, pp524, **rated the best and most comprehensive overview
of US intelligence, good cond, A$25.

230/56. (11039) Singh, Simon. The Science of Secrecy: The History of Codes and Codebreaking. Fourth Estate, London, 2000. 1st
ed, small 4to in protected d/w, many illustrations and plates, glossary, biblio and other references, index, pp224, **a fascinating insight
into the hidden world of codes and codebreaking. It presents the personal stories of the individuals whose brilliance changed the course of history,
vg cond, A$40.

230/57. (4742) Tickell, Jerrard. Odette: The Story of a British Agent. Chapman & Hall, London, 1951 (fp1949). 8th impr, 8vo in pr/cl
d/w (now protected), inscr, plates (portrait in frontis), diagrams, obituary loose at front, pp338, **Odette Sansom was an SOE agent in
France and was captured by the Gestapo and lived to tell the tale; one of the classic tales of SOE in WW?2, she was awarded the George Cross and
lived till age 82, gen good cond, A$28.
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230/58. (9620) West, Nigel. MI5: British Security Service Operations 1909-1945. The Bodley Head, London, 1981. 1st ed, large 8vo in
protected d/w, plates, tables indicating the Directors and Roles of each Section 'A to F', index, 396, **MI5 is the 'Security Service' of Great
Britain. Counter-Intelligence is their raison d'etre. It has been a very secretive and enigmatic service and has had many successes but also plagued
with hostile spies especially Russian, slight spotting else vg cond, A$30.

230/59. (10810) Whittell, Giles. Bridge of Spies. Simon & Schuster, London, 2012 (fp2011). Reprint, 8vo in card covers, plates, source
notes, index, pp274, **the true story of three spies exchanged between the Soviets and USA on Berlin's Glienicke Bridge on Feb 10 1962. They were
Gary Powers, the shot down U2 pilot, Rudolf Abel, the Soviet spy and Frederic Pryor, a young American doctor captured by mistake, new, A$28.

Military Biography

230/60. (4248) Arneil, Stan. Black Jack: The Life and Times of Brigadier Sir Frederick Galleghan. Macmillan, Melbourne, 1983. 1st ed,
8vo in d/w, plates, index, biblio, biographical roll, pp178, **the legendary Black Jack Galleghan, who served in WW1 and who commanded the
2/30th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF in Singapore and Malaya in WW2. His unit inflicted very heavy casualties on the Japs in an ambush at
Gemas, vg cond and becoming hard to find, A$38.

230/61. (5483) Butler, D, Argent, A. & Shelton, J. The Fight Leaders: A Study in Australian Battlefield Leadership - Green, Hassett

and Ferguson, 3RAR, Korea. AMH Publications, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, biblio, glossary, appendices, in-
dex, ppl78, **the story of leadership within the Australian Army and in particular during WW2 and Korea. During a 12 month period in Korea
3RAR had three battalion commanders; Green was KIA; Ferguson sacked (still debated) and Hassett went on to great things, new, A$35.

230/62. (11038) Butler, Elizabeth. Battle Artist. An Autobiography. Fisher Press, UK, 1993 (fp1922). Reprint, 8vo in card covers, plates,
footnotes, index, pp281, **Elizabeth Butler was the renowned war artist whose exhibition at the 1874 Royal Academy attracted vast crowds. She
was a favourite of Queen Victoria of her depictures of men and horses in battle, vg cond, A$25.

230/63. (10162) Coleman, Verna. The Last Exquisite: A Portrait of Frederic Manning. MUP, Melbourne, 1990. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w,
plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp232, **a well written account of the life of the Australian soldier and poet Frederick Manning, who lived in
seclusion in an English village but numbered T.E. Lawrence and Ezra Pound as friends. He wrote 'Her Privates We' and died in 1935, vg cond,
A$45.

230/64. (10576) Curran, Tom. Across the Bar: The Story of 'Simpson’', the Man with the Donkey, Australia and Tyneside's Great Mil-
itary Hero. Ogmios Publications, Brisbane, 1994. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, book plate of previous owner in prelims, plates and maps,
foot-notes, biblio, index, pp395, **the life story of John 'Jack' Simpson Kirkpatrick who was born and bred in the Tyneside of England before com-
ing out to Australia in time to sign up for the 1st AIF. He landed on Gallipoli on 25 Apr 1915 and immediately started to convy the wounded from
the heights before he was KIA. It is said he rescued up to 300 WIAs in that 28 days, vg cond, A$42.

230/65. (6992) Essex-Clark, John, DSM. Hassett, Australian Leader: A Biography of General Sir Francis Hassett, AC, KBE, CB, DSO,
LVO. AMHP, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp293, **Frank Hassett served as a young Duntroon-trained of-
ficer with an AIF infantry battalion in Palestine, Syria, New Guinea & Bougainville in WW2. He led 3RAR at the Battle of Maryang San in Korea
and rose through 40 years of soldiering to command the ADF, new, A$36.

230/66. (4621) Facey, A.B. A Fortunate Life. Viking (Penguin) Books, Melbourne, 1984 (fp1981). 1st fully illustrated ed, large roy. 8vo in
decorated d/w, pp342, **an unforgettable classic in Australian writing, told by a man who battled and won against impossible odds, vg cond and
now hard to find, A$42.

230/67. (1121) Fearnside, G.H. & Clift, DCM, Ken. Dougherty: A Great Man Among Men: A Biography of MajGen Sir Ivan
Dougherty, KtCBE, DSO & Bar. (AIF) Alpha Books, Sydney, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, index, pp212, **Dougherty com-
manded the 21 Bde in Balikpapan Borneo at the end of the war. He was revered by his troops as one of the best commanders Australia fielded in
WW2, vg cond and now quite scarce, A$45.

230/68. (10344) Grey, Jeffrey. A Soldiers's Soldier: A Biography of Lieutenant-General Sir Thomas Daly. Cambridge Uni Press, Mel-
bourne, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp249, **Tom Daly was a renowned
soldier and one of the most influential soldiers in Australia's military history, new, A$45.

230/69. (10984) Jackson, Robert. Douglas Bader: A Biography. Arthur Baker, London, 1983. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates,
index, pp170 **the amazing Douglas Bader who lost both legs in WW2. When he recovered and, fitted with prosthetic legs, went right back to flying
Spitfires. He was shot down and encarcerated in Colditz prison and, because he was always trying to escape, they confiscated his legs, what a man!!
Vg cond, A$36.

230/70. (4255) Legg, Frank. From Gallipoli to Singapore: The Gordon Bennett Story. Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1965. 1st ed, thick
8vo in shelf-worn but good d/w, plates, maps, index, pp308, **a hero in WW1 and vilified in WW2 for daring to escape from Singapore thus
leaving his men. This is a well balanced view of the controversy and reviews the Malayan Campaign in full plus a brilliantly condensed overview of
the Gallipoli Campaign, vg cond and now becoming scarce, A$42.

230/71. (10119) Malone, M.] & Lutley, P.D. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers.
Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the authors, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary, appendices,
biblio, index, pp266, **the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straigtened circumstances, found the Army to be his home
serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964, new, A$45.
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230/72. (9519) Monroe, Elizabeth. Philby of Arabia. Pitman Publishing Corp, NY, 1973. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps,
chapter notes, biblio, index, pp332, **a fullscale, fascinating biography of a strange man of extremes. St. John Philby, hot-tempered, forthright
and at odds with the British government over their broken promises (made by Lawrence in WWI) to the Arabs, a great explorer and map maker,
father of the infamous traitor Kim Philby, vg cond, A$45.

230/73. (6401) Wilkinson, Peter & Astley, Joan Bright. Gubbins and SOE. Pen & Sword, London, 1997 (fp1993). Reprint, trade 8vo in
card covers, plates, source notes, index, pp254, **an excellent biography of Major-General Sir Colin Gubbins who commanded SOE in WIW2.
Both authors were also members of SOE; an excellent book, vg cond, A$36.

Military General

230/74. (8239) Adam-Smith, Patsy. Australian Women at War. Thomas Nelson, Melbourne, 1984. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, profusely illus-
trated, appendices, biblio, index, pp386, **a history of how Australian women have responded to war from 1899 (Boer War) to the end of WW2,
vg cond, A$28.

230/75. (372) Atkinson, J.J. The Kapyong Battalion: Medal Roll of the 3rd Battalion, The Royal Australian Regiment, Battle of
Kapyong, Korea, 24 April 1951 NSW Mil. Hist. Soc., 1971. 1st, small 8vo, printed boards, maps and plates, full roll, citations for gal-
lantry medals, **full rolls incl regimental numbers, decorations and fate, slight foxing in prelims else vg cond and becoming scarce A$80.

230/76. (11026) Barker, Theo. Signals: A History of the Royal Australian Corps of Signals, 1788-1947. RA Sigs Corps Ctee, Canberra,
1987. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, roll of honour, end notes, appendices, index, pp361, **communications always
have played a big part in the conduct of operations from 1788 through the Boer War, WW1 and WW2. vg cond and now scarce, A$120.

230/77. (10355) Blaxland, John. The Australian Army: From Whitlam to Howard. Cambridge Uni Press, Melbourne, 2014. 1st ed, large
8vo in d/w;, signed by the author, clean ex lib, plates, maps, appendix listing all operations from 1972- 2007, chapter notes, biblio, in-
dex, pp434, **a critical examination of Australia's post-Vietnam military operations. An important book, vg cond, A$32.

230/78. (9016) Bomford, Janette. Soldiers of the Queen: Women in the Australian Army. OUP, Melbourne, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in
d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp183, **the story of the Women's Royal Australian Army Corps (WRAAC) which was formed in
1951. It is a history of women struggling for a place in a very male dominated business, new, A$28.

230/79. (9729) Cantwell, MajGen John (with Greg Bearup) Exit Wounds: One Australian's War on Terror. MUP, Melbourne, 2012. 1st
ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour plates, index, pp374, **this is John Cantwell's story but also the story of thousands of Australian veterans
from Iraq, Est Timor, Afghanistan and other conflicts who bear similar emotional scars, vg cond, A$26.

230/80. (10486) Gould, Tony. Imperial Warriors: Britain and the Gurkhas. Granta Books, London, 1999. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected
d/w, plates and maps, references, index, pp480, **the hill-warriors from Nepal have served the British and Indian governments for nearly 200
years, seeing action in all major conflicts in that time. vg cond, A$45.

230/81. (3139) Gower, S.N. Guns of the Regiment. AWM, Canberra, 1981. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, line drawings, index, biblio,
source notes, **an important Australian Artillery reference, vg cond and now hard to find, A$85.

230/82. (11040) Head, Michael. Calling Out the Troops: The Australian Military Forces and Civil Unrest. Federation Press, Sydney,
2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, index, pp245, **in 2006 Legislation was passed giving the Australian Gevern-
ment and the CDF explicit peacetime powers to call-out the troops ranging from 'domestic violence' and events of ' Commonwealth interest' such as
threats to political and economic stability, vg cond, A$24.

230/83. (10414) Kaplan, Philip. Rolling Thunder A Century of Tank Warfare. Pen & Sword, UK, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in mint d/w,
plates, biblio, index, pp192, **an overview of the development of tanks from WWI to the present day, vg cond, A$32.

230/84. (2699) O'Neill, Robert. Australia in the Korean War 1950-53: (in two volumes): Vol 1- Strategy and Diplomacy; Vol 2 - Com-
bat Operations. AWM, Canberra, 1981. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/ws, plates and maps, index, biblio, chronology, pp548 (vol 1), 782 (vol 2),
**the official history of Australia's involvement in the Korean War, vg cond and hard to find together, (sorry, can't separate them), A$250.

230/85. (7911) Pears, Maurie. Battlefield Korea: The Korean Battle Honours of the Royal Australian Regiment 1950-1953. AMHP/
AHU, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, colour and b/w maps, full citation of all decorations awarded
including US Presidential Unit Citation to 3RAR for Kapyong, full roll of all MIDs, biblio, index, pp129, **there were 1,584 Australian
casualties in the Korean War of which 240 were Killed in Action; this book fills in plenty of the gaps in our knowledge. The author served in 1 and 3
RARs winning the Military Cross, new, A$48.

230/86. (9719) Ryan, M.]. A Most Unusual Regiment: A History of Melbourne University Regiment. AMHP/AHU, Sydney, 2008. 1st
ed, small 4to in d/w, plates, abbreviations list, end notes, appendices, index, pp183, **MUR started out as the University Militia Corps in
1884 and then Melbourne University Rifles. John Monash, of Great War fame, started his career in this unit as a private soldier (enlistee #9) in that
year. The Regiment saw many changes from CMF to Army Reserve. It remains an ARes unit to this day, as new cond. A$48.

230/87. (10329) Salmon, Andrew. To the Last Round: The Epic British Stand on The Imjin River, Korea 1951. Aurum Press, London,
2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp382, **the fateful defence of the Imjin River in April 1951 by
the 29th Inf Bde still remains the most desperate and costly British battle since WWW2, vg cond, A$38.



9

230/88. (10330) Sloan, Bill. The Darkest Summer: Pusan and Inchon 1950: The Battles That Saved South Korea and the US Marines,
from Extinction. Simon & Schuster, NY, 2010. 1st trade ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp385,
**the dramatic story of the first 3 months of the Korean War, vg cond, A$22.

230/89. (5906) Vann, RSM Kevin ]J. OAM. Bridging the Gap: The 3rd Combat Engineer Regiment in Timor, 1999-2000. AMHP, Syd-
ney, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in illus boards, profusely illus, appendices, nominal rolls, index, pp217, **3CER were part of the INTERFET
effort in East Timor. They were instrumental in restoring much of the infrastructure of Timor; an excellent modern-day operational history, new,
A$38.

Napoleonic, Crimean and Victorian Eras

230/90. (9889) Anglo, Michael. Custer: Man & Myth. JupiterBooks Ltd, London, 1976. 1st ed, large 4to in protected d/w, ex lib, fully
illustrated in colour & b/w, pp144, *in June 1876, *the battle of the Little Big Horn and the massacre of Major-General George Custer and five
companies of the 7th U.S. Cavalry by Sitting Bull and his Sioux warriors was the last great victory of the Red Indian over the White Man, good
cond, A$28.

230/91. (5277) Bleszynski, Nick. Shoot Straight You Bastards: The Truth Behind the Killing of 'Breaker' Morant. Random House,
Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, trade-sized 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, pp386, **Murder or justice? Were the Breaker and Handcock unjustly shot
in 19027 Another book to reopen the debate. (it appears Kitchener may have a bit to answer for), new cond, A$28.

230/92. (6097) Chamberlain, Max & Droogleever, Robin. (eds) The War With Johnny Boer: Australians in the Boer War, 1899-1902.
AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in illus boards, plates and maps, glossary, biblio, appendices list units deployed, index, pp631,
**possibly the most complete history of Australian forces at the Boer War. An outstanding contribution to our Boer War history, new, A$65.

230/93. (10007) Colville, Colonel H.E. History of the Sudan Campaign. The Battery Press, USA, 1996 (fp1889) Facsimile reprint, large
8vo in red cloth, titles gilt, packet of maps complete inside front cover plus large fold-out map at rear, 600pp in two parts, **also known
as the Mahdist War between the Mahdist Sudanese of the religious leader Muhammad Ahmad bin Abd Alah (the Mahdi) and the forces of the Khe-
dive of EQypt and later forces of Britain, vg cond, A$65.

230/94. (4655) Corfield, Justin. The Australian Illustrated Enclopaedia of the Boxer Uprising, 1899-1901. Slouch Hat Publications,
Victoria, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, illus in b/w, extensive biblio, appendices list the bio rolls of the NSW and Victorian Contingents and
the ship's company of HMCS PROTECTOR, pp256, **the 55 day seige of the Peking Legations in 1900. This is the first book to deal with all lev-
els of Australian involvement in China at that time, an important reference, new, A$48.

230/95. (10971) Crane, David. Went the Day Well? Witnessing Waterloo. Alfred A. Knopf, NY, 2015. 1st US ed, large 8vo in d/w, col-
our plates, maps, reference notes, biblio, index, pp366, **an hour-by-hour cronicle that starts the day before the battle 18 June 1815, vg cond,
A$42.

230/96. (7010) Hourtoulle, Francois-Guy. Soldiers and Uniforms of Napoleonic Wars. Histoire & Collections, Paris, 2004. 1st Eng ed,
trans from the French, fully illustrated in colour by Jack Girbal and Patrice Courcelle, pp207, **a collection of sensational colour paintings
depicting scenes from Vicenza in 1796 to Placenot (after Waterloo) 1815, new, A$35.

230/97. (4035) Howarth, David. A Near Run Thing: The Day of Waterloo. History Book club, London, 1971 (fp1968). Reprint, large
8vo in sl worn d/ws, colour and b/w plates & maps, index, pp238, **a description of the battle as the soldiers saw, heard and felt. Based on 18
principal eye-witness accounts and a large number of letters, gen good cond, A$30.

230/98. (9940) Humble, Richard. Napoleon's Peninsular Marshals. Book Club, UK, 1974. Reprint, Irge 8vo in reasonable d/w, plates,
index, pp228, **an account of the performance of the French Marshals both to each other and their performances in the field , good cond, A$25.

230/99. (1353) Inglis, K.I. The Rehearsal: Australians at War in the Sudan 1885. Rigby, Adelaide, 1985. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, profusely
illus, index, pp176, **an important book detailing the little known involvement by Colonial troops in an obscure British war, vg cond and now
hard to find, A$55.

230/100. (1905) Keown-Boyd, Henry A Good Dusting : The Sudan Campaigns 1883 -1899. Leo Cooper, London, 1986. 1st ed, small 4to
in good d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and bw, maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp301, **the Sudan Campaigns were fought during
the last two decades of the 19th Century. A drama on the grandest scale, vg cond, A$48.

230/101. (3952) Love, Margaret. The Sherwood Papers: A Swan River Story. Author, Perth, 1996. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, illus, in-
dex, Sherwood family tree, biblio, appendices, pp270, **some military content in the Boer War - WWI period, new cond, A$55.

230/102. (10155) Nichols, Alistair. Wellington's Mongrel Regiment: A History of the Chasseurs Britanniques Regiment 1801-1814.
Spellmount, UK, 2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp248, **this book tells the story of the
formation of 'the Mongrels' (the 7th) and their role in Wellington's many campaigns from 1811. They were drawn from many countries of Europe,
vg cond, A$34.

230/103. (10941) Nofi, Albert A. The Spanish-American War, 1898. Combined Books, USA, 1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w,
plates and maps, index, pp352, **the author presents the war as a coherent military narrative, showing how the conflict developed and the strate-
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gies employed on both sides, vg cond, A$36.

230/104. (6460) Pearn, Colonel John. Arms & Aesculapius: Military Medicine in Pre-Federation Queensland: The Queensland De-
fence Force and its Doctor Soldiers. Amphion Press, Brisbane, 1996. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, profusely illus with historic photos, rolls, bib-
lio, index, pp245, **documents the evolutionof the emergent armed forces in pre-Federation northern Australia, vg cond, A$60.

230/105. (10134) Sargent, Clem. The Colonial Garrison, 1817-1824: The 48th Foot, The Northamptonshire Regiment in the Colony of
NSW. TCS Publications, ACT, 1996. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, signed by the author, colour and b/w plates, appendices, chapter notes,
biblio, index, pp200, **the 48th was one of 25 Regiments to serve in the NSW Garrison. Most were Peninsular veterans, vg cond, A$65.

230/106. (10495) Symons, Julian. Buller's Campaigns. Purnell Book Club, London, 1963. Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, inscrip-
tion in fep, plates and maps, biblio, index, pp312, **the story of General Redvers Buller and his campaign in the Boer War, He was a legendary
dunderhead butt this book throws a light on a more interesting and intricate character, vg cond, A$28.

230/107. (5997) Thomason, William E. Marching On: The Bendigo Regiments and Companies, 1858-1988. Bendigo Militaria Museum,
Vic, 1989. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, b/w plates, nominal rolls, casualty lists and honours and award for all
conflicts from the Boer War to Vietnam, pp194, **a useful reference to the many units to come out of the Bendigo area, good cond and hard to
find, A$48.

230/108. (3986) Wallace, R.L. The Australians at the Boer War. AWM, Canberra, 1976. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, ex lib, plates, index,
biblio, **considered one of the most authoritative books on Australia's involvement in the Boer War (1899-1902), vg cond and hard to find,
A$85.

Naval

230/109. (10178) "Ship's Company" H.M.A.S BENDIGO: Corvette. Np?,nd? 1st ed? Small 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated,
nominal roll of ship's company, glossary, pp136, **BENDIGO was one of 60 Covettes built around Australia in WW2. She served mainly in the
SW Pacific campaign, vg cond and hard to find, A$36.

230/110. (9728) Bee, W.A. (Bill). All Men Back - All One Big Mistake. Hesperian Press, Perth, 1998. 1st ed, small 8vo in sl crinkled
card covers, plates, nominal roll of HMAS PERTH's ship's company incl KIA (357 and died as POW (105), biblio, author's biography,
pp143, **Bill 'Buzzer' Bee survived the Battle of Sunda Strait when HMAS PERTH and USS HOUSTON were lost on 28 Feb 1942, was captured
and interned by the Japanese for work on the Burma-Thai Railway and then further hard labour in the coal mines in Japan, a great story, good
cond, A$22.

230/111. (8693) Cunningham, LCDR L]. RAN. Work Hard Play Hard: The Royal Australian Naval College 1913-1988. AGPS, Canber-
ra, 1988. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, profusely illustrated, appendices contain maps, diagrams and full rolls of all intakes and staff
from 1913 to 1987, biblio, index, pp161, *HMAS CRESWELL is the Royal Australian Naval College situated at Jervis Bay NSW, vg cond and
hard to find, A$85.

230/112. (10371) Cunnington, Roger. Albany's A.N.Z.A.C Convoys. Digger Press, WA, 2014. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, plates
and illus, signed by the author, end notes, biblio, index, pp176, **the story of the first two convoys that transported elements of the 1st AIF and
NZEF to the WWI battlefields. They congregated in King George Sound Albany, vg cond A$48.

230/113. (8706) Franks, Norman. Dark Sky, Deep Water: First Hand Reflections on the Anti-U-Boat War in WW2. Grub Street, Lon-
don, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, inscr, plates, index, pp218, **an interesting volume of aircrew reminiscences in the fight against the U-
Boats, vg cond, A$26.

230/114. (9554) Lewis, Dr. Tom. The Submarine Six: Australian Naval Heroes: Waller, Farncomb, Rankin, Dechaineux, Collins,
Sheean. Avonmore Books, Sth Aust, 2011. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, heavily illustrated in colour and b/w, end notes, biblio, in-
dex, pp201, **the 6 Collins class diesel submarines in Australian service were named for Collins (HMAS Sydney) Waller (HMAS Perth), Farn-
comb (HMS Attacker), Rankin (HMAS Yarra), Dechaineux (HMAS Australia) and Sheean (HMAS Armidale)- heroes all, new, A$28.

230/115. (4164) Olson, Wes. Bitter Victory: The Death of the HMAS SYDNEY. UWA Press, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, illustrated
with plates, maps and drawings, index, biblio, pp431, *what did happen just off the WA coast on 19 November 1941? This is a compelling book
written by a dedicated SYDNEY historian Wes Olson and is a 'must' for avid naval collectors, vg cond, A$68.

230/116. (10179) Perryman, John & Mitchell, Brett. Australia's Navy in Vietnam: Royal Australian Navy Operations 1965-72. Topmill
P/L, nd? 1st ed?, 4to in card covers, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, honour roll, pp96, **the RAN did a lot of work in Vietnam from
operating the HMAS SYDNEY bringing troops and supplies to and from Australia, to Clearance Divers etc, vg cond, A$40.

230/117. (7351) Ross, Al. The Destroyer CAMPBELTOWN. Conway Maritime Press, London, 2004 (fp1990). Reprint, oblong large 8vo
in d/w, part of the 'Anatomy of a Ship' series, complete with 1/256th scale fold-out plan, fuly ilus, pp126, **a remarkable portrail of HMS
Campbeltown, famous for the incredible raid on the docks of St Nazaire in WW2, new, A$65.

230/118. (4276) Stewart, 1.G. Liberty Ships in Peacetime: and their Contribution to World Shipping History. Ian Stewart Marine,
WA, 1997 (fp1992). Reprint, 4to in printed boards, fully illus, full data on all ships, index, pp322, **an excellent reference for Naval histori-
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ans, as new cond, A$65.

230/119. (4322) Waldron, T.J. & Gleeson, James. The Frogmen: The Story of the Wartime Underwater Operators. Evans Bros, London,
1954 (fp1950). Reprint, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, illus, pp191, **the story of the courageous activities of the RNs underwater operators
which included frogmen, charioteers and X-Craft crews, foxing in prelims else good cond, A$28.

230/120. (2829) Warren, C.E.T. & Benson, James. Above Us The Waves: The Story of Midget Submarines and Human Torpedoes.
George G. Harrap, 1954. (fp1953). Reprint, 8vo in faded spine, plates, appendix lists casualties and honours and awards, index, Austral-
ian content, pp256, **an excellent history of charioteers and midget submarines (X Craft) in WW?2. Lieut Max Shean, DSO and Bar figured promi-
nently in this force, (Pic page 144) (RIP Max), good cond, A$34.

Special Forces and Airborne

230/121. (1684) Astill, Don. Commando White Diamond: Unit History of the 2/8 Australian Commando Squadron, Australia and
South-West Pacific 1942-1945. AMHP, Sydney, 1996. 1st ed, 4to in printed boards, plates and maps, index, nominal roll, honours and
awards, biblio, pp112, **the 2/8th served in Australia, New Guinea, New Britain and Bougainville, vg cond and scarce A$130.

230/122. (9638) Bailey, Roderick. The Wildest Province: SOE in the Land of the Eagle. Vintage Books, London, 2008. 1st ed, small 8vo
in card covers, plates and maps, nominal roll, awards, casualties and code names, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp405, **in 1943 SOE
operatives parachuted into Axis-occupied Albania to link up with the local guerrilla bands, to arm them and hopefully, train them. The hardships
they endured and the casualties high especially as the guerrillas were keener to kill each other than the Germans and Italians; hairy stuff, as new
cond, A$24.

230/123. (10002) Bailey, Roderick. Target: Italy: The Secret War Against Mussolini, 1940-43. Faber & Faber, London, 2014. 1st ed,
trade 8vo in card covers, chapter notes, biblio, pp442, **the unknown story of the SOE cloak-and-dagger war fought by British Secret Agents
against Mussolini's Italy in W2, vg cond, A$28.

230/124. (3353) Bainbridge, Norman. Humour in an SAS Signals Uniform. Author, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, roy 8vo in card covers, illus by
Allan Langoulant, pp64, **an excellent addition to the SAS collection; very funny, new, A$20.

230/125. (10301) Barnes, Katherine. The Sabotage Diaries: The True Story of a Daring Band of Allied Special Forces and their Covert
Operations in Nazi-occupied Greece. Harper Collins, Sydney, 2015. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, in-
dex, pp4l7, **the astonishing wartime exploits of engineer Tom Barnes who was parachuted into Greece in 1942 with a team of special operations
officers and sappers on Operation HARLING, primarily to destroy a vital railway bridge. It as only the start, vg cond, A$28.

230/126. (9103) Cleary, Paul. The Men Who Came Out of the Ground: A Gripping Account of Australia's First Commando Cam-
paign: Timor 1942. Hachette, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, appendices show the casualties of both 2/2nd
company and the 2/4th company, chapter notes, index, pp382, **the perilous year of 1942 saw the 100 men of 2/2nd Independent Company
(Sparrow Force) stranded on Timor. With little further help from Australia they waged a successful guerilla war against the Japanese, vg cond,
A$28.

230/127. (3077) Cole, Barbara. The Elite: The Story of the Rhodesian Special Air Service. Three Knights, RSA, 1984. 1st ed, large 8vo
in blue full leather in slip case with leather bookmark, signed by author and numbered (#1199 of 1500), gold blocked and spine em-
bossed, raised metal badge recessed into cover, colour & b/w plates, maps, index, pp449, ** this is the scarce and beautifully presented 1st
ed SAS title. This book is now over 30 years old and it is in mint condition, appears to have been rarely opened, now extremely scarce and desirable, a
great addition to any Special Forces library, A$375.

230/128. (10205) David, Saul. Operation Thunderbolt: Flight 139 and the Raid on Entebbe Airport. Hodder & Stoughton, London,
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp446, **the most audacious hostage rescue mission in history. The
attack on Entebbe airport Israeli commandos on 3 July 1976 was an extraordinarily detailed and executed operation rescuing Israeli hostages. The
only casualty was the raid leader Jonny Netanyahu, brother of the current Israeli PM, vg cond, A$35.

230/129. (10266) Diedericks, Col. Andre, HCS, HC, SM, MMM. Journey Without Boundaries: The Operational Life and Expeience of a
SA Special Forces Team Operator. Just Done Publications, Durban, 2007. 1st ed large 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w, maps, exten-
sive glossary, plates, pp204, **the 'Recces', a famous Sth African SF unit, fighting against SWAPO, vg cond and uncommon, A$32.

230/130. (10807) Emerson, Clint. 100 Deadly Skills: Survival Edition: The SEAL Operative's Guide to Surviving in the Wild and Be-
ing Prepared for Any Disaster. Touchstone, NY, 2016. Ed?, trade 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated, index, pp257, **a very useful hand
book for the aspiring SF dude, new, A$32.

230/131. (4326) Farran, Roy. Winged Dagger: Adventures on Special Service. Cassell Military Classic, London, 1998 (fp1948). Reprint,
small 8vo in card covers, maps and illus, pp340, **Farran was wounded and captured on Crete but escaped back to England. He then served with
SAS in the Italian campaign in 1945 organising and leading guerrillas against the Germans, vg cond, A$22.

230/132. (8158) Harclerode, Peter. "Go To It": The Illustrated History of the 6th Airborne Division. Bloomsbury Publishing, London,
1990. 1st ed, 4to in good d/w, fully illustrated, biblio, pp192, **the British 6th Airborne Division was raised in 1943 and trained right up to
their first action: D-Day. In 1945 it fought in the 'Battle of the Bulge', the Crossing of the Rhine and the Baltic, vg cond, A$35.
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230/133. (6684) Hickey, Michael. Out of the Sky: A History of Airborne Warfare. M&B, London, 1979. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates
and maps, appendix, biblio, index, pp286, **airborne warfare in its widest sense; parachute, glider, helicopter and reconnaissance; very useful
reference, vg cond, A$36.

230/134. (7494) Lee, Sandra. 18 Hours: The True Story of an SAS War Hero. Harper Colins Publishers, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, trade 8vo
in card covers, colour plates, biblio, pp316, **Jock Wallace's fight to survive against al Qaeda in Afghanistan, vg cond, A$30.

230/135. (2065) McDougall, Murdoch C. Swiftly They Struck: The Story of No.4 Commando. Arms & Armour Press, London, 1986
(fp1954). Reprint, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, diagrams, pp208, **the wartime exploits of 4 Commando, written by a troop commander from
1942 to 1945. 4 Cdo fought at Lofoten and Dieppe, the Normany Landings and their assault on Flushing was a classic operation of war, vg cond,
A$32.

230/136. (10969) Michelitti, Eric. Warriors from the Deep: The Extraordinary History of the Combat Swimmers. Histoire & Collec-
tions, France, 2005. 1st ed, large 4to in illustrated boards, full colour layouts, biblio, pp207, **A compilation of French, German and Italian
modern-day swimmers and combat divers, new, A$35.

230/137. (5369) Owen, LtCol David Lloyd, DSO, OBE, MC. The Desert My Dwelling Place: The Long Range Desert Group in Nth
Africa in WW2. Cassell, London, 1957. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, some foxing to edges plates, maps, index, pp271, **this is the story
of Y2 Patrol LRDG told by it's commander. They were very effective in attacking German convoys, fuel and ammo dumps and airfields behind the
lines. They were great desert navigators and skillful fighters, vg cond and hard to find, A$65.

230/138. (5437) Ponder, John. Patriots and Scoundrels: Behind Enemy Lines in Wartime Greece, 1943-44. Hyland House, Melbourne,
1997. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, pp172, **an SOE operative in the dangerous mountains of Greece in WW2. A chronicle of the
struggle, the betrayals, the traditions, the friendships and the triumphs among a people with their own agendas besides fighting the Germans, a good
read, vg cond and not often seen, A$45.

230/139. (10437) Steyn, Douw and Soderlund, Arne. Iron Fist From the Sea: South Africa's Seaborne Raiders 1978-1988. Helion & GG
Books, UK, 2015 (fp2014). Reprint with corrections, large 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates and diagrams, roll of honour, bib-
lio, index, pp437, **the story of the clandestine seaborne operations carried out by the 'RECCES' (4 Recon Commando Unit) in around various
parts of the African coast. Heavy stuff! vg cond and very scarce here in Australia, A$65.

230/140. (9698) Yunnie, Park. Fighting With Popski's Private Army. Greenhill Books, London, 2002 (fp as Warriors on Wheels in
1959). Reprint with added fresh material, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, pp386, **Captain Park 'Bob' Yunnie served with 'B' Patrol of
Colonel Viadimir Popski's private army in the North African & European Campaigns of WW2. They were a kindred outfit to the LRDG and Stir-
ling's SAS bent on raiding behind German lines, new, A$25.

Vietnam

230/141. (5499) Avery, Lieutenant-Colonel Brian. In the ANZAC Spirit: The Fourth Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment/NZ
(ANZAC), South Vietnam 1968 to 1969. Slouch Hat Pubs, Victoria, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, inscr in fep, nominal
roll, honours and awards, roll of honour, end notes, biblio, index, pp224, **an excellent unit history of 4RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion; the
second unit history of this Battalions first tour, vg cond, A$66.

230/142. (5415) Breen, Bob. First to Fight: Australian Diggers, NZ Kiwis and US Paratroopers in Vietnam, 1965-66. Allen & Unwin,
Sydney, 1988. 2nd impr, 8vo in d/w, inscription in fep, plates, illustrations, nominal rolls of 1RAR Group, honours and awards,
source notes, biblio, index, pp316, **the story of IRAR Group which fought as a part of the American 173rd Airborne Brigade; considered the
first and last truly ANZUS combat force to fight in war, good cond and scarce, A$110.

230/143. (9828) Cecil, Michael K. Mud & Dust: Australian Army Vehicles & Artillery in Vietnam. AWM /New Holland, Sydney,
2009. 1st ed, 4to in d/w;, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, biblio, pp304, **over 60,000 Australians fought in the Vietnam
war, our longest conflict till then, This is a summary of all of the various trucks, Landrovers, ambulances, heavy bulldozers, cranes, howitzers, ar-
moured fighting vehicles and other equipment in use, vg cond, A$65.

230/144. (5147) Edwards, Peter & Pemberton, Gregory. Crises and Commitments: The Politics and Diplomacy of Australia's Involve-
ment in South-east Asian Conflicts, 1948-1965. (The Official History of Australia's Involvement in South-East Asian Conflicts 1948-
1975). Allen & Unwin/ AWM, Sydney, 1962. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates and illus, extensive biblio, endnotes, bio notes on the ma-
jor Australian diplomats in the period, index, pp515, **the first volume in the 'Official History' - covers the domestic and international politics
of Australia's involvement in the Malayan Emergency (1948-60), Indonesian-Malaysian Confrontation (1963-66) and up to the commitment of our
first combat battalion in Vietnam, vg cond, A$85.

230/145. (9298) Ekins, Ashley (with IJan McNeill) Fighting to the Finish: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1968-1975. (The
Official History of Australia's Involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975). A&U/AWM, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, very thick
small 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp1139, **it's taken close to 40 years to
see this last volume (vol 9) in the series on Southeast Asian conflicts. A most competent work, new, A$120.

230/146. (2619) Holloway, David Hooves, Wheels and Tracks: A History of the 4th/19th Prince of Wales Light Horse Regiment and
It's Predecessors. Regimental Trustees 4/19 PWLH, Melbourne, 1990. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates (colour portrait
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of HRH Prince Charles in frontis), maps, appendices, end notes, index, pp850, **traces the history of the 4th/19th Prince of Wales Light Horse
Regiment and it's many predecessors over 130 years; the first Australian APC unit to serve in Vietnam, an excellent history, vg cond, A$120.

230/147. (8563) Horner, David. Strategic Command: General Sir John Wilton and Australia's Asian Wars. OUP, Melbourne, 2006
(fp2005). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates & map, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp452, **John Wilton commanded the Australian Army
through the Borneo campaign and the Vietnam War. He was the first officer after Blamey to reach full Genaral and operated at the high strategic level
dealing with Prime Ministers Menzies, Holt and Gorton, new, A$65.

230/148. (10434) Mackay, Ian. Phantoms of Bribie: The Jungles of Vietnam to Corporate Life and Everything in Between. Big Sky,
Sydney, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, pp280, **Mackay was an original member of the Australian SAS in 1957 who
went on to operational service in Malaya and then on to Vietnam with 6RAR. It's a good book on leadership and management, vg cond, A$42.

230/149. (4049) Mangold, Tom & Penycate, John. The Tunnels of Cu Chi. Hodder & Stoughton, London, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in mint d/w,
plates, maps, index, biblio, chronology of main events in the Vietnam War, *the amazing story of the VC tunnel builders and their opponents
the 'Tunnel Rats', vg cond, A$22.

230/150. (5022) McNeill, Ian. To Long Tan: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1950-1966. (The Official History of Australia's
Involvement in South-East Asian Conflicts 1948-1975) A&U/AWM, Canberra, 1993. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, diagrams,
graphs, appendices, biblio, substantial end-notes, index, pp614, **the second volume of the Official History of Australia's involvement in
Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975, vg cond and now very scarce, A$160.

230/151. (5420) McNeill, Ian. The Team: Australian Army Advisers in Vietnam, 1962-1972. AWM, Canberra, 1984. 1st ed, large 8vo in
d/w and mylar, plates, maps (one colour fold-out), source notes, honours and awards (4 VCs), unit citations, full nominal roll (some
marks in text), biblio, index, pp534, **the story of the most highly decorated unit in Australian Army history; a valuable reference, vg cond and
scarce, A$150.

230/152. (5881) Modystack, Neville J. The Pony Soldiers: The Australian Light Horse, Vietnam, 1965-1966. AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 1st
ed, large 8vo in illus boards, nominal roll, appendices, index, pp112, **the combat experiences of 1 Troop, A Sqn, 4th/19th Prince of Wales
Light Horse in Vietnam. The were equipped with US M113 APCs. They were part of the 1 RAR group attached to the 173rd Airborne Brigade in
Bien Hoa, new, A$45.

230/153. (5375) O'Keefe, Brendan.. Medicine at War: Medical Aspects of Australia's Involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts, 1950-
1972. (The Official History of Australia's Involvement in South-East Asian Conflicts 1948-1975). Allen & Unwin/ AWM, Sydney,
1994. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, rolls of medical pers who served in Vietnam, health and casualty statistics of Ma-
laya, Borneo and Vietnam, extensive end notes, biblio, index, pp505, **the third volume of the official history - a vital reference, spine slightly
sunned else vg cond and hard to find, A$110.

230/154. (8193) Palazzo, Albert. Australian Military Operations in Vietnam. AHU, Canberra, 2006. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in card covers, col-
our & b/w platesbiblio, index, pp173, **a useful overview of Australia's military effort in Vietnam, new, A$26.

230/155. (3950) Pemberton, Gary (ed). Vietnam Remembered. Lansdowne, Sydney, 1993 (fp1990) Reprint, 4to in d/w, plates, inscrip-
tion in fep, full listing of all Australians who served in Vietnam by unit, pp292, **an important reference as it is the only book apart from the
official DV A roll listing all Australians who served, vg cond, and now scarce, A$65.

230/156. (10345) Richardson, Thomas. Destroy and Build: Pacification in Phuoc Tuy, 1966-1972. Cambridge Uni Press, Melbourne,
2017.1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp280, **a study of the 1st Aust Task Force and
it's attempts in the 'pacification' of Phuoc Tuy Provonce in South Vietnam, new, A$45.

230/157. (9132) Speedy, Max & Ray, Bob (eds) A Bloody Job Well Done: The History of the Royal Australian Navy Helicopter Flight
Vietnam 1967-1971. Crest, ACT, 2011 (fp2008). 2nd ed, 4to in card covers, colour and b/w plates, nominal and honour rolls, pp437, **a
first and only Experimental Military Unit (call-sign EMU) with which four contingents of Australian Fleet Air Arm men were a fully integrated and
close knit part in the height of the Vietnam War from 1967-1971, vg cond, A$46.

230/158. (6658) Webster, Dave & Ellis, Ross (eds). 7 RAR: The Two Tours 1967-68 and 1970-71: Through a Soldier's Lens. 7RAR Asso-
ciation, Sydney, 2004, 1st ed, large folio size in d/w, fully illus in colour and b/w, full nominal rolls, roll of honour, pp365, **a sensation-
al amalgamation volume of the tours of Sth Vietnam by 7RAR (the 'Pig' Battalion). A collection of some of the best photos taken up there by ordinary
diggers. An important addition to our unit history collection, vg cond and now hard to find, new cond, A$180.

230/159. (8202) West, Andrew (ed). Rolling Thunder in a Gentle Land: The Vietnam War Revisited. Osprey Publishing, UK, 2006. 1st
ed, large roy.8vo in protected d/w, profusely illustrated in colour & b/w, endnotes, biblio, glossary, index, pp336, **traces the Vietnam
wars from the French in the 1940s through to the evacuation of Saigon in 1975, vg cond, A$28.

230/160. (2739) Williams, Captain lain McLean Vietnam : A Pictorial History of the Sixth Battalion The Royal Australian Regiment
1966-67. Sixth Battalion, 1967. 1st ed, 4to in sl rough d/w now protected, some sunning to edges of eps, fully illus with plates, maps,
rolls, honours and awards, honour roll, pp250 **6RAR:s first tour of Vietnam, a valuable addition to our history of the war, bumped and shelf-
worn d/w else good cond, and now extremely hard to find, A$130.

230/161. (7284) Windrow, Martin. The Last Valley: Dien Bien Phu and the French Defeat in Vietnam. Weidenfeld & Nicholson, Lon-
don, 2004. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, source notes, biblio, index, pp734, **an epic book about an epic battle. The
French planned to 'smash' Giap's 'amateur' army at Dien Bien Phu, deep in North Vietnam. However, the Viet Minh had other ideas... An excellent
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account, vg cond, A$48.

The Great War 1914-1918

230/162. (4277) Belford, Captain Walter C. Legs Eleven: Being the Story of the 11th Battalion (AIF) in the Great War of 1914-1918. Im-
perial Printing Company Ltd, Perth, 1940. 1st ed, thick 8vo in bumped green cloth, spine has had repairs in the last 20 years, plates,
maps, pp667, **a good copy of a RARE Western Australian 1st AIF unit history from the Great War. The 11th Bn served on Gallipoli and right
through the Western Front, a RARE book in good cond, A$800.

230/163. (11035) Berrie, G.L (Lieut). Under Furred Hats (6th A.L.H.). W.C. Penfold, Sydney, 1919. 1st ed, small 8vo in worn light-
coloured cloth, plates including fold-out panoramas, casualty lists, pp179, *the 6th ALH served on Gallipoli and then in the Sinai-Palestine
Campaign at Romani, Amman, Es Salt and the Jordan Valley, this is now a RARE book in solid cond, A$450.

230/164. (9189) Brahms, Vivian. The Spirit of the Forty-Second: Narrative of the 42nd Battalion, 11th Infantry Brigade, 3rd Division,
AIF During the Great War 1914-1918. Burridge, Perth, nd? (fp1938). Reprint, 8vo in blue buckram, plates, nominal roll, honour roll,
honours and awards (small bio on each one), pp186, **the famous 42nd Bn, AIF which survived a full blown mutiny on two occasions and went
on to play a major role in the breaching of the Hindenburg Line in 1918. Their battle honours include Messines, Broodseinde, Passchendaele, Somme
1918 etc, new cond and now scarce, A$175.

230/165. (10505) Burness, Peter. 1918: Villers-Bretonneux to Le Hamel: Australians on the Western Front. DVA, Canberra, 2008. 1st ed,
oblong 4to in card covers, fully illustrated in b/w with some colour, pp108, **a commemorative book celebrating the battles of Villers-
Bretonneux and El Hamel, outstanding collection of photos, vg cond, A$40.

230/166. (2637) Burness, Peter. The Nek: The Tragic Charge of the Light Horse at Gallipoli. Kangaroo Press, NSW, 1996. 1st ed, trade
8vo in protected card covers, map in frontisp, plates, chapter notes, appendix lists KIA, index, pp168, **on 7 August 1915, in an ill-fated
attempt to break the stalemate at Gallipoli, hundreds of Australian Light Horsemen (8th & 10th) repeatedly charged the massed rifles and MGs of the
Turkish defenders; total disaster, vg cond and now hard to find, A$42.

230/167. (1188) Campbell, Captain R.W. The Kangaroo Marines. Cassell, London, 1915. 1st ed, small 8vo in printed boards, pp127, **a
great little book written by a Scot who was amazed at the courage and heroism of the Diggers of the 1st AIF, vg cond and scarce, A$65.

230/168. (6962) Candler, Edmund. The Long Road to Baghdad (in 2 volumes). Cassell & Company, London, 1919. 1st ed, large 8vo in
green buckram with illustrated covers, (sl stained), inscr in fep, portrait of Major-General Townshend in frontis of vol 1, maps, plans and
half-tone plates, index in vol 2, pp294 & 311, **Candler was an 'eye-witness' for the campaign in Mesopotamia and due to censorship, saw the
campaign through the eyes of the Army. The Campaign lasted from January to end of April 1916, some slight foxing else good cond and most
uncommon, A$60.

230/169. (10478) Coombes, David. A Greater Sum of Sorrow: The Battles of Bullecourt. Blue Sky, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed' large 8vo in d/
w, plates and maps, end notes, index, pp427, **the meat grinder that was Bullecourt in April-May 1917. Two battles punched a hole in the Hin-
denburg Line taking over 7,000 casualties. Many diggers thought Bullecourt was far worse than Pozieres. Haig said 'it 'was among the great achieve-
ments of the war', vg cond, A$45.

230/170. (7706) Darley, Major T.H. OBE. With the Ninth Light Horse in the Great War. The Hassell Press, Adelaide, 1924. 1st ed, 8vo in
purple cloth, includes a dedication to Tpr T.F. Weathers, A Sqn 9th LH, KIA on Gallipoli, (also a printout of his service) also includes a
photo of his grave at Ari Burnu, plates, appendices list honours and awards, casualties, pp206, **the 9th, a Queensland unit, served on Gal-
lipoli in 1915 as infantry. In August they lost many men in attacks on Hill 60 and Rhododen. After the evacuation of Gallipoli in December 1915 the
9th remounted and fought through the Sinai-Palestine Campaign, good solid condition and as rare as they come, A$850.

230/171. (2350) Dean, E.T. War Service Record of First Australian Field Artillery Brigade 1914-1919. Burridge, Perth, nd?. Reprint, 8vo
in cloth with gilt titles, four fold-out maps, full nominal rolls, pp247, **an unusual biographical listing of every man who served in the Brigade
complete with honours and awards, KIA and where buried, wounded etc. A very useful source book, as new cond, A$120.

230/172. (9683) Deayton, Craig. Battle Scarred: The 47th Battalion in the First World War. Big Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2011.. 1st ed,
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, nominal roll, casualty list, honours and awards, (VC, MM to Sgt Stanley McDougall), end-
notes, index, pp426, **the 47th was one of the shortest-lived and most battle-hardened of the 1st AIF Battalions. Formed in Egypt in 1916 they
fought in many of the hardest battles on the Western Front, at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, 1st Bullecourt, Messines, Passchendaele and Dernacourt after
which the battalion was broken up and the survivors sent to other battalions, a very sad story, vg cond, A$85.

230/173. (5610) Dollman, Lieut-Col W. VD & Skinner, Sgt H.M, MM. The Blue and Brown Diamond: A History of the 27th Battalion,
Australian Imperial Force, (on Active Service) 1915-1919. Lonnen & Cope, Adelaide, 1921. 1st ed, 8vo in brown cloth with coloured
titles, refreshed spine, plates and maps, appendices, honours and awards, casualty list, pp228, **the 27th Bn, AIF, 7th Brigade originated in
South Australia and saw service on Gallipoli and all over the Western Front in particular Amentieres, the Somme, Passchendaele, Bullecourt and
Villers-Bretonneaux, a rare unit history in vg cond, A$400.

230/174. (9957) Dunn, Lieut. E.A. Three ANZACS in the War. Skeffington & Son, London, nd? (c1920) 1st ed, 8vo in red cloth, book
plate, pp246, **the story of three Australians who volunteered for service overseas written by the one survivor. Written with dash and spirit, deep
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pathos and sparkling humour, good cond and uncommon, A$26.

230/175. (11022) Groom, Winston. A Storm in Flanders: Triumph and Tragedy on the Western Front. Cassell, London, 2003 (fp2002).
Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates & maps, biblio and source notes, index, pp276, **an account of the most horrific 4 years of the war
around Ypres in Belgium, vg cond, A$32.

230/176. (5337) Hall, Rex. The Desert Hath Pearls. The Hawthorn Press, Melbourne, 1975. 1st ed, large 8vo in mint d/w and mylar,
plates (one coloured), index, pp219, **an excellent first hand account of service on Gallipoli, with the Australian 2nd Light Horse Regiment, AIF
and then service with the Imperial Camel Corps in the Sinai Desert in 1916 - many other valuable reminiscences of life during and after the War, vg
cond, A$88.

230/177. (11023) Ham, Paul. 1914: The Year the World Ended. William Heinemann, Sydney, 2013. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w,
colour and b/w plates, maps, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp704, **in August 1914 the European powers plunged the world into a
disasterous war that would kill or wound 37 million people and set the scene for an even more disasterous war 25 years later, vg cond, A$38.

230/178. (5731) Hickey, Michael. Gallipoli. John Murray, London, 1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates and maps, appendices,
biblio, index, pp363, **the author traces the complex roots of catastrophe to the remoteness of war leaders in London, the chaotic operations of under-
equipped and incompetant British admirals and generals on the spot and the extraordinary diversity of the Allied troops, vg cond, A$36.

230/179. (10993) Inchbald, Geoffrey. With the Imperial Camel Corps in the Great War. Leonaur Ltd, USA, 2005. A compilation from 2
vols, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, pp244, **the story of a serving officer with the British 2nd Battalion against the Senussi and
during the Palestine Campaign, vg cond and uncommon, A$36.

230/180. (10302) Keown, A.W. Forward with the Fifth The Story of Five Years War Service of the 5th Aust. Inf Battalion, AIF. The
Specialty Press P/L, Melbourne, 1921. 1st ed, small 8vo in brown buckram, (remnants of d/w enclosed), plates, portrait in frontis. of Col
Wanliss, CMG, pp326, **the 5th was raised in Melbourne in 1914 for service wherever. They were there at the landing on Gallipoli and served on the
Western Front in France and Flanders, Pozieres, the Somme, Flers, Bullecourt, Ypres and elsewhere, vg cond and now very scarce, A$280.

230/181. (10567) Lake, Marilyn. A Divided Society: Tasmania During World War 1. MUP, Melbourne, 1975. 1st ed, 8vo in protected
shelf-worn d/w, plates, appendix, biblio, index, pp213, **as in all States Tasmanians were conflicted by the war. The Conscription saga saw
Tasmania one of only two states to votes 'YES"' in 1916 and 17 (WA was the other) . Billy Hughes's efforts came to naught however, good cond and
scarce, A$45.

230/182. (3559) Lee, Major J.E, DSO, MC. The Chronicle of the 45th Battalion, A.LF. Burridge, Perth, nd? (fp1927) Facsimile reprint, 8vo
in buckram with gilt titles, plates, maps, nominal roll, honours and awards with citations, casualties, pp132, **the 45th was born from rem-
nants of the gallant 'Fighting' 13th Bn, AIF, 4th Bde, after Gallipoli at Tel-el-Kabir in Eqypt and fought with distinction on the Western Front at
Pozieres, Messines, Bullecourt, Passchendaele and Villers Bret among others, new, A$85.

230/183. (9008) Lewis, Brian. Our War: Australia During World War 1. MUP, Melbourne, 1980. 1st ed, 8vo in good d/w, superior pa-
per, plates, maps and diagrams, newspaper clipping concerning the author's family, loose at rear, sources, pp328, **a brilliant kaleidoscope
of the war years in Melbourne, vg cond, A$25.

230/184. (5609) Longmore, Captain C. The Old Sixteenth: Being a Record of the 16th Battalion, AIF, During the Great War, 1914-18.
History Committee of the 16th Bn, Perth, 1929. 1st ed, large 8vo in worn black leather bindings gilt titles, presentation to SIR JAMES
MITCHELL, KCMG, Governor of WA, Oct 1933, tipped in. plates (frontis , three large fold-out photos (some small tears), photo of Maj
Percy Black, DSO, DCM, KIA), full nominal roll, casualty list, pp274,**the old 16th was raised and trained at Blackboy Hill Perth and served with
distinction on Gallipoli and the Western Front, slight evidence of insect damage to cover else vg cond and now rare, A$900.

230/185. (5605) Morrow, Edgar. Iron in the Fire. Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1934 (#8 in the Gallant Legion series). 1st ed, small 8vo in
navy blue buckram, book plate, pp268, **a very scarce personal narrative of service in the 28th Bn, AIF in the Middle East and the Western Front;
foreword by LtGen ]. Talbot Hobbs, GOC 5th Division AIF, very clean and solid con, a scarce title, A$120.

230/186. (5156) Perry, Roland. The Australian Light Horse. Hachette, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates & maps,
chapter notes, biblio, index, pp550, **The magnificent Australian force and its decisive victories against the Turks in the Sinai-Palestine Campaign
of WWI1, new, A$50.

230/187. (3925) Putkowski, Julian & Sykes, Julian. Shot at Dawn: Executions in WW1 by Authority of the British Army Act. Wharn-
cliffe Publishing Ltd, UK, 1989. 2nd impr, 8vo in d/w, illus, rolls, index, biblio, source notes, pp352, **the Brits shot over 350 of their own
men for 'cowardice & other crimes' in WWI. Australia refused to shoot any! vg cond A$28.

230/188. (8494) Richardson, Lieut-Colonel, J.D. DSO. The History of the 7th Light Horse Regiment, AIF, 1914-1919. A. Green, Brisbane,
2009. (fp1923). Facsimile, large 8vo in cloth boards, numbered copies (#3), plates, maps, honours and awards, honour roll, pp126, **the
7th was raised in NSW in 1914 serving on Gallipoli as infantry and then the Sinai-Palestine Campaign at Romani, Gaza, Beersheba and Jordan
among others, new, A$175.

230/189. (8291) Sassoon, Siegfried. Memoirs of an Infantry Officer. Faber & Faber, London, 1995 (fp1930). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, pp225,
**the follow-on book from 'Fox-hunting Man' - life in the trenches from 1916, vg cond, A$35.

230/190. (10350) Stevenson, Robert. To Win the Battle: The 1st Australian Division in the Great War, 1914-1918. Cambridge Uni Press,
Melbourne, 2013. st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp290, **in 1915 the 1st
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Div led the way ashore on Gallipoli later seizing and holding Lone Pine. In 1916 it's first victory on the Western Front came at Pozieres and proceeded
in this fashion till 1918 but losing many thousands of men in the process, new, A$50.

230/191. (10985) T.H.E. Hayes (Acting Director AWM - ed) The Changing of the Guard: Graphic Incidents of the Two World Wars.
AWM, Canberra, 1942. 1st ed, very large oblong folio in green buckram with coat of arms to cover, with 104 pages of b/w plates tipped
in, 58 pages relating to WW1 and 46 of WW?2, **as it was published in 1942, the New Guinea Campaign and SW Pacific Campaigns are not in-
cluded, vg cond, A$120.

230/192. (9009) Taylor, FW & Cusack, T.A. Nulli Secundus: A History of the Second Battalion, AIF, 1914-1919. Burridge, Perth, 1992
(fp1942). Reprint, 8vo in blue cloth boards, titles gilt, portrait of 1st CO LtCol G.F. Bround in frontispiece, colour patch on title page,
plates, honours and awards (VC to Cpl T.J. Kenny), pp357, **the 2nd Bn, AIF was raised in NSW and served on Gallipoli (the Landing) and the
Western Front in France (Somme, Amiens and the Hindenburg Line ) and through Flanders in Belgium; new cond, A$115.

230/193. (5653) White, Capt Thomas A. The Fighting Thirteenth. Tyrrells Ltd, Sydney, 1924. 1st ed, small 4to in illustrated boards, large
colour plate of Battalion colour in frontis, plates, maps, (2 x VCs, Murray and Sexton), pp168, **the 13th Bn AIF fought on Gallipoli and the
Western Front particularly in Flanders, Pozieres, Mougquet Farm, Stormy Trench (Murray's VC), Bullecourt, Messines etc. A very heavily decorated
Australian unit with 2 VCs, 6 DSOs, 33 MCs, 31 DCMs, 195 MMs, spine reinforced and in solid cond, pencil marks throughout (possibly a
proof copy), A RARE BOOK, A$300.

230/194. (5834) White, T.W. Guests of the Unspeakable: The Odyssey of an Australian Airman - Being a Record of Captivity and Es-
cape in Turkey. (The Gallant Legion series) A&R, Sydney, 1935 (fp1928). 2nd Aust, ed, small 8vo in dark blue buckram, map in pre-
lims, pp282, **the remarkable story of an Australian pilot who was captured by Ottoman forces in Mesopotamia and was incarcerated by them. He
escaped their hell-holes only to land in further turmoil in the Russian Revolution of 1917. A great first-hand account, light foxing in prelims else
good cond, scarce, A$65.

230/195. (10118) Wren, Eric. Randwick to Hargicourt: History of the 3rd Battalion, AIF. Ronald G. McDonald, Sydney, 1935. 1st ed,
large 8vo in fully restored bindings, quarter moroccan and blue buckram in like slipcase, 5 raised bands to spine, all titles and decora-
tions gilt, plates, maps, footnotes, nominal roll incl casualty list, complete with many photos, pp399, **the 3rd Bn, AIF was raised in NSW
and saw active service on Gallipoli, the Western Front. This book was deaccessioned from the library of the Official Historian at Victoria Barracks
Paddington an outstanding rescue of a very valuable unit history, RARE, A$550.

World War 2 1939-1945

230/196. (10967) (various authots) The Sniper Anthology: Snipers of the Second World War. Pelican/Frontline Publishing, UK, 2012.
Ist ed , large 8vo in d/w, plates, pp206, **an anthology of stories by 10 authors describing the activities of the world's best snipers of WIV2, new,
A$50.

230/197. (9464) Barber, Neil. The Pegasus and Orne Bridges: Their Capture, Defence and Relief on D-Day. Pen & Sword Military, UK,
2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, profusely illustrated, appendices list the Coup de Main Force, chapter notes, biblio, index,
pp324, **the glider-borne operation to capture the Pegasus and River Orne Bridges has an established place in the annals of warfare. Conducted by
Major John Howard and his 6 platoons of Ox & Bucks Light Infantry, it was a superbly daring, brillianty executed 'coup de main' assault, vg cond,
A$36.

230/198. (8332) Beevor, Anthony & Cooper, Artemis. Paris After the Liberation. Hamish Hamilton, London, 1994. 1st ed, thick 8vo in
protected d/w, plates,tensive biblio and chapter notes, index, pp531, **the spirit of freedom on the liberation of Paris by General Leclers and the
Resistance was intense but celebration was edged with revenge. The communists who controlled the Resitance exacted a rough and uneven justice
while black marketeers grew rich on the misery of the population. This is an excellent social, political and cultural history of this extraordinary period,
vg cond, A$32.

230/199. (7437) Beevor, Antony. Berlin: The Downfall 1945. Penguin Viking, London, 2003 (fp2002). Reprint, thick 8vo in card covers,
plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp490, **the capture of Berlin saw the most terrifying example of fire and sword ever known. Hun-
dreds of thousands died and over 7 million fled west from the terror of the Red Army. The author accesses both Allied and Soviet files to write this very
credible account, vg cond, A$28.

230/200. (1647) Bender, Roger James. Legion Condor: Uniforms, Organisation and History. Bender, USA, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in printed
boards, fully illus in b/w, extensive biblio, pp327, Legion Condor fought in Spain on Franco’s side and tested much of the equipment they were to
use once WW2 commenced, as new cond, A$120.

230/201. (10405) Briggs, Stan and Les. Ike's Marines: 36th Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-1945. AMHP, Sydney, 2003 (fp1967). Re-
print, 8vo in hard illustrated boards, plates, map, roll of honour, nominal and general index, battle honours of both world wars, pp231,
**the story of an Australian Infantry Battalion and its part in the war against Japan. The 36th saw action at Buna-Gona, Sanananda Rd and the SW
Pacific campaign, new, A$60.

230/202. (7746) Campbell, John. Machine Gunners: A History of Six Machine-Gun Battalion, AIF, 1942-1944. AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st
ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, nominal roll, honour roll, index, pp326, **the 6th MG Bn, AIF was raised in NSW and trained at
Dapto before serving in the New Guinea Campaign including the Ramu Valley, new, A$60.
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230/203. (2635) Coates, John. Bravery Above Blunder: A Dramatic Account of the 9th Division in New Guinea in 1943-44. Oxford Uni
Press, Melbourne, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp326, **describes the 9th Australian Division's role in
the Allied counter-offensive against Japan in Northern New Guinea in 1943-44. Finschafen, Sattelberg and Sio saw the 9th Div units fight with dis-
tinction. This book attempts to give them that recognition, vg cond and scarce, A$65.

230/204. (5452) Dornan, Peter. The Silent Men: Syria to Kokoda and on to Gona. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in card co-
vers, maps (no plates), pp201, **the story of the incredible heroism of Bruce Kingsbury, VC and the rest of the eleven man section of the 2/14th Bn,
AIF who got stuck into the Japs at Isurava on the Kokoda Track. They were awarded one VC, one DCM and four MMs (whew!), vg cond, A$28.

230/205. (7835) Dunbar, Raden. The Kavieng Massacre: A War Crime Revealed. Sally Milner Publishing, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, trade
8vo in card covers, plates and maps, bio lists of the victims, endnotes, biblio, index, pp304, **another dastardly Japanese deed surfaces. A
group of expatriate Australian men and German Catholic missionaries were interned by the Japs in 1944 at Kavieng on New Ireland where they disap-
peared without trace. In 1947 the truth was revealed. This is the story of the massacre, coverup and eventual trial, new, A$28.

230/206. (7670) Elliott, Di & Silver, Lynette. A History of 2/18th Battalion, AIF. AMHP, Sydney, 2006. Based on the original book
'Against All Odds', thus revised, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, endnotes, biblio,
index, pp296+, **2/18th Bn, AIF was raised in north western NSW and Sydney in 1940 as part of 8th Div; it was one of the battalions captured in
Malaya, new, A$68.

230/207. (8545) Fitzgerald, Brig. Lawrence (RL). Lebanon to Labuan: A Story of Mapping by the Australian Survey Corps WW2 (1939-
1945). ].G. Holmes, Melbourne, 1980. 1st ed, 4to in protected d/w, signed by the author, plates and maps, appendices, index, pp124,
**the Survey Section, Royal Australian Engineers was formed in 1910. By 1915 its strength had risen to 3 and 17 and was absorbed into the RASvy
Corps (PMF). By 1939 the strength was 1,700 ready for their major role in our Campaigns in the Middle East, New Guinea, Bougainville and Bor-
neo and of course, mainland Australia, vg cond and scarce, A$150.

230/208. (9289) Freudenberg, Graham. Churchill and Australia. Macmillan, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large, thick 8vo in good d/w, plates,
chapter notes, biblio, index, pp613, **an interesting view of Churchill and his, at times, strained relationship with Australia from the Boer War to
the Cold War. Given the author's leftist political view, this book is a polemical work at best, vg cond, A$28.

230/209. (6074) Hall, Timothy. Tobruk 1941 - The Desert Siege. Methuen, Sydney, 1984. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, biblio, index,
pp224, **the real story of Tobruk - the follies as well as the bravery, vg cond, A$26.

230/210. (9591) Ham, Paul. Sandakan: The Untold Story of the Sandakan Death Marches. William Heinemann, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed,
thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, appendices list the honour roll of Australian and British soldiers who died at
Sandakan or on the Sandakan-Ranau death marches, biblio, index, pp656, **the story of the most infamous chapter in Australia's WW2 history
where over 2,500 POWs were systematically beaten and starved to death with only 6 surviving. The most comprehensive rendering of the Sandakan
story thus far, vg cond, A$45.

230/211. (6974) Hardisty, Sue (ed). Thanks Girls and Goodbye: The Story of the Australian Women's Land Army 1942-45. Viking
O'Neil, Melbourne, 1990. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, signed by the ed, profusely illus, endnotes, index, pp231, **in WIN2 thousands of
women went to work on farms throughout Australia while the men were away fighting. They were untrained and inexperienced but did an excellent
job in keeping the farms producing. At war's end they were told 'thank you girls and good bye' and the men took over the jobs, vg cond, A$25.

230/212. (8755) Hawes, Stelphen & White, Ralph (eds). Resistance in Europe: 1939-1945. Allen Lane, London, 1975. 1st ed, 8vo in
bumped but now protected d/w, faded spine, inscr in fep, biblio, pp235, **based on the proceedings of a symposium held at the University of
Salford, March 1973 - a wide ranging and detailed study of the resistant movements in Europe during WW2, fair to good cond, A$28.

230/213. (9071) Johnston, Mark. The Proud 6th: An Illustrated History of the 6th Australian Division 1939-1946. Cambridge Uni Press,
Melbourne, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated in b/w, chapter notes, casualtiy charts by battalion, biblio,
index, pp269, **the 6th Division was made up of the 16th, 17th and 19th Brigades and saw action in North Africa (Bardia, Tobruk, Benghazi)
Greece, Crete, Syria, the New Guinea Campaign (Kokoda Track, Wau-Salamaua, Aitape-Wewak (Bert Chowne, VC, MM, 2/2nd Bn), good work,
new, A$48.

230/214. (10277) Kaltenegger, Roland. (trans from the German) Mountain Troops of the Waffen-SS, 1941-1945. Schiffer Military Histo-
ry, USA, 1995. 1st ed, small 4to in protected d/w, art paper, fully illustrated in b/w, footnotes, pp158, **a comprehensive study on the little-
known mountain troops of the Waffen-SS, vg cond, A$65.

230/215. (4643) Laffin, John. Forever Forward: The History of the 2/31st Australian Infantry Battalion, 2nd AIF 1940-45. AMHP, Syd-
ney 2002 (fp1994). Reprint, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, maps, nominal roll, roll of honour, index, pp333, **the 2/31st fought in
Syria New Guinea and Borneo; a good unit history, new cond, A$75.

230/216. (10278) Lucas, James. Battle Group: The Story of Germany's Fearsome Shock Troops. Rigel, London, 2004 (fp1993). Reprint,
8vo in protected d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp192, **the troops who made Germany's Blitzkrieg work so successfully but to no avail in the end,
vg cond, A$26.

230/217. (6057) Mayo, Lida. Bloody Buna. Purnell Books (Book Club ed), London, 1975. Reprint, 8vo in good d/w, plates, maps, biblio,
index, pp210, **the grueling seven-month campaign from July 22 1942 to January 22 1943 for the recapture of Buna (on the north coast of New
Guinea) was the turning point of the Pacific Campaign. The Australians performed very well here, rescuing Macarthur's reputation, vg cond, A$34.

230/218. (10445) Moremon, Dr. John & Reid, Dr Richard. A Bitter Fate: Australians in Malaya and Singapore, Dec 1941-Feb 1942. DVA,
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Canberra, 2002. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, footnotes, pp145, **the horror story that was being
captured in Malaya and Singapore, loose pages els good cond, A$22.

230/219. (11006) Neillands, Robin. The Battle of Normandy 1944. Cassell, London, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, map, illustra-
tions, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp456, **a narrative of what happened to the Allied armies in Normandy in the months after D-Day 1944. vg
cond, A$38.

230/220. (6805) Ollif, Lorna. Women in Khaki. Ollif Publishing, Sydney, 1981. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, chapter notes, index,
pp335, **the author's own war history as Pte Lorna Box who joined the Australian Women's Army Service (AWAS) for the duration. Lorna served
as a Driver, in Military Intelligence in New Guinea and Borneo where she was posted to a Civil Affairs unit, vg cond, A$38.

230/221. (6769) Penfold, A.W, Bayliss, W.C & Crispin, K.E. Galleghan's Greyhounds: The Story of the 2/30th Australian Infantry Bat-
talion, 22 Nov 1940 - 10 Oct 1945. 2/30 Bn Ass, Sydney, 1984 (fp1949). 2nd reprint, 8vo in or. grey cl, lacks d/w, inscr in fep, colour
patch on front cover, honours and awards, casualty list, pp407, **the 2/30th was commanded by the famous and somewhat controversial 'Black-
Jack' Galleghan in Singapore and Malaya - they were famous for their legendary deadly ambush of Japanese on the bridge at Gemas in Malaya before
being captured and interned as POWs , vg cond and very scarce, A$120.

230/222. (10149) Psychoundakis, George.(translated from the Greek by Patrick Leigh Fermoy). The Cretan Runner: His Story of the
German Occupation. Folio Society, London, 2009 (fp1955). Reprint, 8vo hard-back in slip-case, maps on inside covers, portrait in fron-
tispiece, plates and drawings, index, pp225, **a story of the harrowing war waged against the German occupiers in the mountains of Crete in
WW?2 and their close relationship with Allied forces in particular SOE, as new cond, A$45.

230/223. (9947) Ramsay Silver, Lynette. Blood Brothers: Sabah and Australia 1942-1945. Opus Publications, Kota Kinabulu, 2010. 1st ed,
trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, appendices, extensive biblio, index, pp396, **the story the Japanese invasion of Sabah and the deter-
mined fight the Kinabulu Guerrillas waged against them. Many Sabahans were interned , many killed. Another great piece of history from Lynette,
good cond and not often seen, A$26.

230/224. (10067) Smith, Neil C. AM. Disarming the Menace: Australian Soldiers With the British Commonwealth Occupation Forces
Japan 1946-1952. Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 2012. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, signed by the author, organisational charts, plates,
full nominal rolls of every person who landed in Japan for BCOF duty and Reinforcement Holding Unit for Korea, **a valuable piece of
scholarship, very useful for historians and genealogists, new, A$60.

230/225. (1239) Tucker (Reilly), Eileen. We Answered the Call: AWAS of Western Australia and Their Mates. Author, Perth, 1991. 1st
ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates, nominal rolls, index, biblio, pp189, **celebrating the 50th Anniversary of the founding of
the AWAS in WA. Covers all fascets of service provided by women who replaced male soldiers for front line duties, vg cond, A$45.

230/226. (5469) Uren, Malcolm. A Thousand Men at War: The Story of the 2/16th Battalion, AIF. Heinemann, London, 1959. 1st ed, 8vo
in poor d/w (now protected) plates, maps, full nominal roll, pp289, **the 2/16th saw active service in the Syrian Campaign (Litani, Sidon and
Damour) and then New Guinea (Kokoda Track, Gona Beach, the Markham and Ramu Valleys, Shaggqy Ridge and finally Balikpapan, a very good and
scarce unit history, vg cond, A$110.

230/227. (7597) Weidinger, Otto. Das Reich: 2 SS Panzer Division (1st 2 vols 1934-1941). ].J. Fedorowitz Publishing, Canada, 1990,
1995. All Eng. 1st eds, 8vo in blue laminated cloth, trans from the German, profusely illus, appendices, biblio in each vol, **the first two of
five vols of the history of the original Division of the Waffen-SS. They cover the formation and campaigns in Poland and Russia, vg cond and hard
to find, A$165.

End,



